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NATIONAL CADET CORPS 

This is to inform you that Har Ghar Tirang celebrations will held on 11-08-2022 in over college. Department 
of NCC is inviting you all the students of UG & PG to participate in this programme. 
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10(A) GIRLS BATTALION NCC,GUNTUR. 

:52 
: Lt. K. Susmitha 

HAR GHAR TIRANG 

To increase public knowledge of the significance of the national flag 
This campaign's major purpose is to encourage more people to fly the national flag in their homes. 

This will not only help locals connect with the flag on a personal basis, but it will also promote 

national flag respect. 

Symbol of unity and patriotism 

Through the campaign on Har Ghar Tiranga we have promoted 

Public participation 

BY 

Respect and dignity towards flag 

Contribution to nation building 

Description: Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav 

Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav is an initiative of the Government of India to celebrate and commemorate 75 years 

of independence and the glorious history of its people, culture and achievements. As we countdown to 15th 

August 2023, Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav aims to further boost this peoples' movement through collaborative 
campaigns and outreach across India and the world. Following campaigns are on the lines of nine critical 

themes aligned with the 'Panch Pran' announced by Hon'ble Prime Minister: Women and Children, Tribal 

Empowerment, Water, Cultural Pride, Lifestyle for Environment (LIFE), Health and Wellness, Inclusive 
Development, Aatmanirbhar Bharat and Unity. For the 75 Amrit Mahotsav of Independence, St. Ann's College 
For Women conducted a rally today with great enthusiasm in which all the students participated. Our NCC 
cadets also played a key role in the rally. All the students raised the slogan of "Har Ghar Tiranga, Ghar 
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GharTiranga", they made people avware. There was a lot of enthusiasm among the students. Students shared 

the message of Har Ghar Tiranga by Distribution of Tri color Flags to the people who are coming in the way. 

Everyone gave a great response to this rally. Few old persons sitting in a gathering blessed the students for 

showing their enthusiasm and respect for our national flag Tiranga. 

+ 

Faculty & students participated "Har Ghar Tiranga, Ghar GharTiranga" 

OLLEGE FORA 

Afliated to 

Acharya 
Nagarjuna 
Unlversity 

PRINCIPAL 

St. Ann 's College for Women 
GORANTLA, GUNTUR-522 034 



Date 

S. No 

Name of the Activity : Har Ghar Tiranga 

Organizer 
No of Participants 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

24 

25 

Email: st anns coll@yahoo.co.in 

26 

List of the Cadets participants in Har Ghar Tiranga Programme 

:11-08-2022 
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Yakkateela Akanksha 

Medikondu Holy Grace 
Shaik Nazma 

Rasaputhra Bharathi Bai 

Shaik Dayana 

Mupparaju Leela Bhavani 

Sani Kavya Sri 
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Chimata Lakshmi Narayanamma 

Bulla Divya 
Indurthi Navya 
Battula Anusha 

Banavathu Sowjanya Bai 
Golamari Chandana 

Vasa Anitha 

Veernapu Manisha 

Nandha Sravani 

Arthimalla Naga Sri Lakshmi 

Eda Harika 

Shaik Rahamtunnisa 

Kondepatti Lekhana 
Kamatam Rama Devi 
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Kuchupudi Mary Gold 
Billa Vasavi 

Tadigiri Keerthi 

Namathoti Supriya 
Gonuguntla Sravani 

Chinthabattina Manju Priya 
Sanikommu Maha Lakshmi 

Kothuri Yamuna 

Chilaka Sowmya 
Gudipudi Kavitha 
Kummathi Jeevana Priya 
Neelam Meghana 
Bulla Pavani 

Vutti Anusha 

Kondaveeti Amulya 
Burra Bhanu Chandrika 

Mettu Monika 

Munaga Bhargavi 
Kumbha Sowjanya 
Gattupalli Gayathri 

Enimireddy Renuka 
Mudraboina Naga Sindhu 
Mutyam Sai Lakshmi 
Bejjamki Susmitha 
Pagilla Lakshmi 

Shaik Reshu 
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